

## CITY OF MANITOWOC

## WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org

December 8, 2021

TO:

Mayor and Common Council

FROM:

**Board of Public Works** 

SUBJECT:

2022 South 14th Street Lift Station & Force Main, Project WU-22-2

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the December 1, 2021 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive bids 2022 South 14th Street Lift Station & Force Main, Project WU-22-2. City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are follows:

Name	Bid Bond	Base Bid
Vinton Construction Co.	Bid Bond	\$494,396.50
Advanced Construction Inc.	Bid Bond	\$561,849.50

"Moved by Finance Director/Treasurer Shawn Alfred, seconded by Alderperson Todd Reckelburg, and unanimously carried to refer the bid to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 6. Nays, none."

Very Truly Yours,

MACKENZIE REED-KADOW Secretary Board of Public Works

Macainzilgrafford

## #WU-22-2 SOUTH 14TH STREET LIFT STATION AND FORCE MAIN (#8066699)

BID DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2021

			Vinton Construction Company		Advance Construction Inc.	
Item# Item Description	UofN	1 Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Allowances			\$29,750.00		\$18,850.00	
1 Section 03 01 30 Concrete Surface Repair	CF	5	\$2,080.00	\$10,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
2 Section 03 64 00 Crack Repairs	LF	50	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
3 Section 09 88 21 Tank and Channel Lining System	SF	300	\$47.00	\$14,100.00	\$37.00	\$11,100.00
Allowances			\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	
4 Section 26 21 00 Electrical Service System	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
Allowances			\$4,320.00		\$2,250.00	
5 Section 31 23 00 Unsuitable Foundation Material-Structures	CY	20	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
6 Section 31 23 00 Unsuitable Foundation Material-Trenches	CY	70	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
Sanitary Sewer			\$66,416.50		\$88,337.00	
7 8-IN PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	283	\$91.50	\$25,894.50	\$167.00	\$47,261.00
8 4-FT DIA Sanitary Sewer MH	EA	1	\$5,938.00	\$5,938.00	\$12,240.00	\$12,240.00
9 Outside Drop Connection to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$9,898.00	\$9,898.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
10 8 IN by 4 IN Sanitary Sewer Wye	EA	4	\$970.00	\$3,880.00	\$69.00	\$276.00
11 8 IN by 6 IN Sanitary Sewer Wye	EA	4	\$1,049.00	\$4,196.00	\$80.00	\$320.00
12 4 IN Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	40	\$102.00	\$4,080.00	\$107.00	\$4,280.00
13 6 IN Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	40	\$106.00	\$4,240.00	\$113.00	\$4,520.00
14 Hauled In Granular Backfill for Utility Trenches	Т	810	\$9.00	\$7,290.00	\$14.00	\$11,340.00
15 Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
Force Main			\$20,539.00		\$18,630.00	
16 6-IN PVC Force Main	LF	230	\$89.30	\$20,539.00	\$81.00	\$18,630.00
Street Construction			\$79,346.00		\$65,782.50	
17 Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement	SY	820	\$90.30	\$74,046.00	\$73.50	\$60,270.00
18 Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	350	\$10.50	\$3,675.00	\$9.25	\$3,237.50
19 Sawing Concrete Pavement Full Depth	LF	650	\$2.50	\$1,625.00	\$3.50	\$2,275.00
Lift Station			\$253,365.00		\$305,000.00	
20 South 14th Street Lift Station Rehabilitation	LS	1	\$253,365.00	\$253,365.00	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00
Miscellaneous			\$37,660.00		\$60,000.00	
21 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
22 Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23 Utility Line Opening	EA	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24 Portable Emergency Generator	EA	1	\$30,110.00	\$30,110.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
BASE BID TOTA	AL:		\$494,3	96.50	\$561,8	49.50

Jeneral starter (0